
2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
ROUND 5 - BROADFORD : 4 - 5 May 2018

Sponsored By Pablo's Motorcycle Tyres

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley  Vic  3150.  Ph:  (03) 9803-7110

www.computime.com.au          jake@computime.com.au

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Alistair Kinsella

PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 1

CLASSIFICATION
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 12:26:27
Event: R02 Laps: 4

Weather: Overcast - 9C Starters: 22
Track: Damp Printed at: 12:33

Race  Fastest On 
Pos No Name Class Machine Laps Time  Behind Lap   Lap

1 74 Jason EMBLEY P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 4:22.060 1:04.089 3
2 3 Cori BOURNE / Pedders Suspension / NBS Brake 

Supplies / Shepparton Service Centre
MONO Husqvarna FS450 

450
4 4:29.200 7.140 1:06.018 3

3 273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN MONO Yamaha YZF 450 4 4:29.837 7.777 1:05.806 3
4 14 Nick LEITH P7F2 Honda CBR 400 4 4:31.712 9.652 1:06.235 4
5 47 Stephen BROCKLESBY P7F2 Honda VFR 400 4 4:31.973 9.913 1:06.319 2
6 95 Jack TREASE P7F2 Honda RS 125 4 4:32.687 10.627 1:06.095 4
7 33 Jim AGOMBAR / Contempory Flooring Solutions P7F2 Yamaha TZ 250 4 4:33.512 11.452 1:06.031 3
8 262 Kurt LEWIS / SPUD Racing / Yoghurt Racing MONO Husqvarna FS 450 4 4:35.950 13.890 1:08.057 2
9 39 Brian BEZZINA / Motorcycle Movers P7F2 Honda RVF 400 4 4:37.490 15.430 1:06.850 4

10 99 Brendan D'ARCY P7F2 Honda RS 125 4 4:37.765 15.705 1:06.780 3
11 53 Geoff SANDERS P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 4:39.549 17.489 1:08.250 4
12 738 Andrew PAYNE TS Suzuki SV 650 4 4:45.294 23.234 1:08.315 4
13 54 Garry ARBREW / Tracksliders MONO Yamaha YZ  450 4 4:46.882 24.822 1:09.864 3
14 35 Matthew ELITH P7F2 Kawasaki ZXR 400 4 4:47.448 25.388 1:09.274 2
15 177 Hakan SUBASI P7F2 Honda CBR 250 4 4:47.930 25.870 1:09.257 3
16 67 Adam NICOLSON / Sketa Grimshaw Racing P7F2 Kawasaki ZX 400 4 4:54.579 32.519 1:09.923 4
17 86 Jon LAROSA MONO KTM RC390 373 4 4:55.041 32.981 1:11.403 4
18 981 Paul MILLS P7F2 Honda CBR 250 4 5:05.924 43.864 1:14.352 3
19 107 David ELLIS P7F2 Honda CBR 400 4 5:06.819 44.759 1:13.944 4
20 45 Steven D'ARCY P7F2 Honda RS 125 4 5:07.246 45.186 1:13.723 3
21 68 Simon GRACE P7F2 Honda CBR 250 4 5:23.381 1:01.321 1:18.743 4

DNF 4B Bruce HILL TS Aprilia 550 2 2:39.176 2 Laps 1:18.647 1

Fastest Lap was 1:04.089 by Jason EMBLEY

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 1

LAP TIMES
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 12:26:27
Event: R02 Laps: 4

Weather: Overcast - 9C Starters: 22
Track: Damp Printed at: 12:33

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4
3 Cori BOURNE 1:10.718 1:06.225 1:06.018 1:06.239

4B Bruce HILL 1:18.647 1:20.529
14 Nick LEITH 1:11.736 1:07.211 1:06.530 1:06.235
33 Jim AGOMBAR 1:14.801 1:06.487 1:06.031 1:06.193
35 Matthew ELITH 1:18.416 1:09.274 1:10.047 1:09.711
39 Brian BEZZINA 1:15.504 1:07.748 1:07.388 1:06.850
45 Steven D'ARCY 1:24.949 1:14.448 1:13.723 1:14.126
47 Stephen BROCKLESBY 1:12.196 1:06.319 1:06.468 1:06.990
53 Geoff SANDERS 1:14.752 1:08.271 1:08.276 1:08.250
54 Garry ARBREW 1:16.143 1:10.721 1:09.864 1:10.154
67 Adam NICOLSON 1:22.960 1:11.595 1:10.101 1:09.923
68 Simon GRACE 1:27.095 1:18.770 1:18.773 1:18.743
74 Jason EMBLEY 1:08.850 1:04.195 1:04.089 1:04.926
86 Jon LAROSA 1:19.196 1:12.728 1:11.714 1:11.403
95 Jack TREASE 1:13.764 1:06.532 1:06.296 1:06.095
99 Brendan D'ARCY 1:16.364 1:07.746 1:06.780 1:06.875
107 David ELLIS 1:21.304 1:15.232 1:16.339 1:13.944
177 Hakan SUBASI 1:19.024 1:09.450 1:09.257 1:10.199
262 Kurt LEWIS 1:10.397 1:08.057 1:08.682 1:08.814
273 Dallas O'SULLIVAN 1:10.904 1:06.865 1:05.806 1:06.262
738 Andrew PAYNE 1:18.542 1:09.358 1:09.079 1:08.315
981 Paul MILLS 1:22.395 1:14.792 1:14.352 1:14.385

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 1

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 12:26:27
Event: R02 Laps: 4

Weather: Overcast - 9C Starters: 22
Track: Damp Printed at: 12:33

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
3  Cori BOURNE  (2nd) 4 27.909 17.891 28.326 1:14.126

1 29.417 16.208 25.093 1:10.718
2 24.971 16.167 25.087 1:06.225 47  Stephen BROCKLESBY  (5th)
3 24.844 16.238 24.936 1:06.018 1 30.390 16.831 24.975 1:12.196
4 25.070 16.152 25.017 1:06.239 2 24.469 16.541 25.309 1:06.319

3 24.514 15.993 25.961 1:06.468
4B  Bruce HILL  (DNF) 4 25.196 16.379 25.415 1:06.990

1 32.632 18.459 27.556 1:18.647
2 29.044 19.732 31.753 1:20.529 53  Geoff SANDERS  (11th)

1 31.225 17.072 26.455 1:14.752
14  Nick LEITH  (4th) 2 25.224 16.764 26.283 1:08.271

1 30.318 16.561 24.857 1:11.736 3 25.311 16.624 26.341 1:08.276
2 24.907 16.208 26.096 1:07.211 4 25.099 16.806 26.345 1:08.250
3 25.335 16.437 24.758 1:06.530
4 25.113 16.261 24.861 1:06.235 54  Garry ARBREW  (13th)

1 32.277 17.653 26.213 1:16.143
33  Jim AGOMBAR  (7th) 2 26.536 17.669 26.516 1:10.721

1 31.522 17.606 25.673 1:14.801 3 26.121 17.258 26.485 1:09.864
2 24.444 16.740 25.303 1:06.487 4 26.457 17.258 26.439 1:10.154
3 23.933 16.592 25.506 1:06.031
4 24.030 16.506 25.657 1:06.193 67  Adam NICOLSON  (16th)

1 36.178 18.728 28.054 1:22.960
35  Matthew ELITH  (14th) 2 26.567 18.170 26.858 1:11.595

1 33.212 17.968 27.236 1:18.416 3 25.694 17.425 26.982 1:10.101
2 25.810 16.971 26.493 1:09.274 4 25.196 17.445 27.282 1:09.923
3 25.875 17.326 26.846 1:10.047
4 25.859 17.100 26.752 1:09.711 68  Simon GRACE  (21th)

1 36.042 20.629 30.424 1:27.095
39  Brian BEZZINA  (9th) 2 29.194 20.032 29.544 1:18.770

1 31.761 17.709 26.034 1:15.504 3 29.259 20.042 29.472 1:18.773
2 25.376 16.724 25.648 1:07.748 4 28.953 20.114 29.676 1:18.743
3 25.526 16.522 25.340 1:07.388
4 25.033 16.586 25.231 1:06.850 74  Jason EMBLEY  (1st)

1 28.426 15.837 24.587 1:08.850
45  Steven D'ARCY  (20th) 2 23.928 15.772 24.495 1:04.195

1 36.337 20.209 28.403 1:24.949 3 23.794 15.754 24.541 1:04.089
2 28.046 18.314 28.088 1:14.448 4 23.986 16.041 24.899 1:04.926
3 27.765 18.145 27.813 1:13.723
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 1

SPLIT TIMES
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 12:26:27
Event: R02 Laps: 4

Weather: Overcast - 9C Starters: 22
Track: Damp Printed at: 12:33

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
86  Jon LAROSA  (17th) 4 26.429 16.763 27.007 1:10.199

1 34.278 18.191 26.727 1:19.196
2 27.938 17.544 27.246 1:12.728 262  Kurt LEWIS  (8th)
3 27.301 17.290 27.123 1:11.714 1 29.242 15.698 25.457 1:10.397
4 26.973 17.322 27.108 1:11.403 2 25.276 16.685 26.096 1:08.057

3 26.030 16.543 26.109 1:08.682
95  Jack TREASE  (6th) 4 25.763 16.863 26.188 1:08.814

1 31.465 17.109 25.190 1:13.764
2 25.048 16.380 25.104 1:06.532 273  Dallas O'SULLIVAN  (3rd)
3 24.653 16.402 25.241 1:06.296 1 29.856 16.077 24.971 1:10.904
4 24.957 16.450 24.688 1:06.095 2 24.943 16.690 25.232 1:06.865

3 24.756 15.961 25.089 1:05.806
99  Brendan D'ARCY  (10th) 4 25.101 16.185 24.976 1:06.262

1 32.998 17.099 26.267 1:16.364
2 25.720 17.079 24.947 1:07.746 738  Andrew PAYNE  (12th)
3 25.071 16.334 25.375 1:06.780 1 33.680 18.052 26.810 1:18.542
4 25.135 16.395 25.345 1:06.875 2 25.909 17.352 26.097 1:09.358

3 25.452 17.201 26.426 1:09.079
107  David ELLIS  (19th) 4 25.327 16.671 26.317 1:08.315

1 34.703 18.796 27.805 1:21.304
2 27.622 18.674 28.936 1:15.232 981  Paul MILLS  (18th)
3 27.571 19.931 28.837 1:16.339 1 35.522 18.264 28.609 1:22.395
4 27.511 18.438 27.995 1:13.944 2 27.814 18.066 28.912 1:14.792

3 27.797 18.024 28.531 1:14.352
177  Hakan SUBASI  (15th) 4 28.226 17.954 28.205 1:14.385

1 34.288 18.238 26.498 1:19.024
2 26.701 16.638 26.111 1:09.450
3 26.035 16.780 26.442 1:09.257

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 1

FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 12:26:27
Event: R02 Laps: 4

Weather: Overcast - 9C Starters: 22
Track: Damp Printed at: 12:33

Race Fastest On
Lap Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1 1 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:08.850 1
2 1 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:04.195 2
3 1 74 Jason EMBLEY Kawasaki ZXR 400 1:04.089 3

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



2018 HARTWELL MCC CHAMPIONSHIPS
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 1

LAP SHEET
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 12:26:27
Event: R02 Laps: 4

Weather: Overcast - 9C Starters: 22
Track: Damp Printed at: 12:33

No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap No Lap Time Gap
35 1:09.274 14.645 14 1:06.235 9.652

Lap 1 738 1:09.358 14.855 47 1:06.990 9.913
74 1:08.850 177 1:09.450 15.429 95 1:06.095 10.627

262 1:10.397 1.547 86 1:12.728 18.879 33 1:06.193 11.452
3 1:10.718 1.868 67 1:11.595 21.510 262 1:08.814 13.890

273 1:10.904 2.054 107 1:15.232 23.491 39 1:06.850 15.430
14 1:11.736 2.886 981 1:14.792 24.142 99 1:06.875 15.705
47 1:12.196 3.346 4B 1:20.529 26.131 53 1:08.250 17.489
95 1:13.764 4.914 45 1:14.448 26.352 738 1:08.315 23.234
53 1:14.752 5.902 68 1:18.770 32.820 54 1:10.154 24.822
33 1:14.801 5.951 35 1:09.711 25.388
39 1:15.504 6.654 Lap 3 177 1:10.199 25.870
54 1:16.143 7.293 74 1:04.089 67 1:09.923 32.519
99 1:16.364 7.514 3 1:06.018 5.827 86 1:11.403 32.981
35 1:18.416 9.566 273 1:05.806 6.441 981 1:14.385 43.864

738 1:18.542 9.692 47 1:06.468 7.849 107 1:13.944 44.759
4B 1:18.647 9.797 14 1:06.530 8.343 45 1:14.126 45.186

177 1:19.024 10.174 95 1:06.296 9.458 68 1:18.743 1:01.321
86 1:19.196 10.346 262 1:08.682 10.002

107 1:21.304 12.454 33 1:06.031 10.185
981 1:22.395 13.545 39 1:07.388 13.506

67 1:22.960 14.110 99 1:06.780 13.756
45 1:24.949 16.099 53 1:08.276 14.165
68 1:27.095 18.245 54 1:09.864 19.594

738 1:09.079 19.845
Lap 2 177 1:09.257 20.597

74 1:04.195 35 1:10.047 20.603
3 1:06.225 3.898 86 1:11.714 26.504

273 1:06.865 4.724 67 1:10.101 27.522
262 1:08.057 5.409 981 1:14.352 34.405

47 1:06.319 5.470 107 1:16.339 35.741
14 1:07.211 5.902 45 1:13.723 35.986
95 1:06.532 7.251 68 1:18.773 47.504
33 1:06.487 8.243
53 1:08.271 9.978 Lap 4
39 1:07.748 10.207 74 1:04.926
99 1:07.746 11.065 3 1:06.239 7.140
54 1:10.721 13.819 273 1:06.262 7.777

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 1

LAP CHART
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 12:26:27
Event: R02 Laps: 4

Weather: Overcast - 9C Starters: 22
Track: Damp Printed at: 12:33

Grid 1 2 3 4
 74 74 74 74 74

262 262 3 3 3
47 3 273 273 273
14 273 262 47 14

273 14 47 14 47
39 47 14 95 95
3 95 95 262 33

95 53 33 33 262
53 33 53 39 39
35 39 39 99 99

738 54 99 53 53
99 99 54 54 738
34 35 35 738 54

177 738 738 177 35
54 4B 177 35 177
67 177 86 86 67

107 86 67 67 86
86 107 107 981 981
33 981 981 107 107
45 67 4B 45 45
4B 45 45 68 68
981 68 68
68

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.
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PERIOD 7 (UP TO 500) / SUPERMONO / TWIN SPORT
RACE 1

BEST PARTIAL TIMES
Date: 04/08/18 Started at: 12:26:27
Event: R02 Laps: 4

Weather: Overcast - 9C Starters: 22
Track: Damp Printed at: 12:33

Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 LAP
Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest

1 J. EMBLEY 23.794 K. LEWIS 15.698 J. EMBLEY 24.495 J. EMBLEY 1:04.043 1:04.089
2 J. AGOMBAR 23.933 J. EMBLEY 15.754 J. TREASE 24.688 S. BROCKLES 1:05.437 1:06.319
3 S. BROCKLESBY 24.469 D. O'SULLIVAN 15.961 N. LEITH 24.758 D. O'SULLIVA 1:05.688 1:05.806
4 J. TREASE 24.653 S. BROCKLESBY 15.993 C. BOURNE 24.936 J. TREASE 1:05.721 1:06.095
5 D. O'SULLIVAN 24.756 C. BOURNE 16.152 B. D'ARCY 24.947 J. AGOMBAR 1:05.742 1:06.031
6 C. BOURNE 24.844 N. LEITH 16.208 D. O'SULLIVAN 24.971 N. LEITH 1:05.873 1:06.235
7 N. LEITH 24.907 B. D'ARCY 16.334 S. BROCKLESBY 24.975 C. BOURNE 1:05.932 1:06.018
8 B. BEZZINA 25.033 J. TREASE 16.380 B. BEZZINA 25.231 B. D'ARCY 1:06.352 1:06.780
9 B. D'ARCY 25.071 J. AGOMBAR 16.506 J. AGOMBAR 25.303 K. LEWIS 1:06.431 1:08.057

10 G. SANDERS 25.099 B. BEZZINA 16.522 K. LEWIS 25.457 B. BEZZINA 1:06.786 1:06.850
11 A. NICOLSON 25.196 G. SANDERS 16.624 A. PAYNE 26.097 G. SANDERS 1:08.006 1:08.250
12 K. LEWIS 25.276 H. SUBASI 16.638 H. SUBASI 26.111 A. PAYNE 1:08.095 1:08.315
13 A. PAYNE 25.327 A. PAYNE 16.671 G. ARBREW 26.213 H. SUBASI 1:08.784 1:09.257
14 M. ELITH 25.810 M. ELITH 16.971 G. SANDERS 26.283 M. ELITH 1:09.274 1:09.274
15 H. SUBASI 26.035 G. ARBREW 17.258 M. ELITH 26.493 A. NICOLSON 1:09.479 1:09.923
16 G. ARBREW 26.121 J. LAROSA 17.290 J. LAROSA 26.727 G. ARBREW 1:09.592 1:09.864
17 J. LAROSA 26.973 A. NICOLSON 17.425 A. NICOLSON 26.858 J. LAROSA 1:10.990 1:11.403
18 D. ELLIS 27.511 S. D'ARCY 17.891 B. HILL 27.556 S. D'ARCY 1:13.469 1:13.723
19 S. D'ARCY 27.765 P. MILLS 17.954 D. ELLIS 27.805 D. ELLIS 1:13.754 1:13.944
20 P. MILLS 27.797 D. ELLIS 18.438 S. D'ARCY 27.813 P. MILLS 1:13.956 1:14.352
21 B. HILL 28.611 B. HILL 18.459 P. MILLS 28.205 B. HILL 1:14.626 1:18.647
22 S. GRACE 28.953 S. GRACE 20.032 S. GRACE 29.472 S. GRACE 1:18.457 1:18.743

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


